

Memo

TO:

Mayor Manier and City Council

FROM:

Ed Andrews, Public Works Director

DATE:

May 4, 2018

SUBJECT:

Bid Award - FY 18-19 Excavator Assistance

On Wednesday, April 25, 2018, bids were opened and publicly read for excavator and other heavy equipment assistance. The estimated quantities listed below were used for canvassing purposes only and the City is not obligated to purchase these quantities. The following is a summary of bid results.

Hoerr Construction	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached
OakGrove Landscaping					
	See Attached	See Attached.	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached
Roy Roseboom Excavating	Case 130CX Case 580 Takeuchi TL140 Skidsteer	\$145/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included	\$145/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included	Included	\$145/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included \$135/hr Labor Included
Wissel Trucking & Storage	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached	See Attached

Lane Weaver Excavating	420D Cat Backhoe	\$1000/Day		
	Cat Mini Hoe	\$560/Day	None Noted	N/A

Based on the above, it is recommended that Council award the bid for Excavator Assistance at the contract prices noted above. Individual task orders requiring excavator, or other equipment would be evaluated at time of assignment

This matter is being placed on the Council's consent agenda for review and action at the meeting of May 7, 2018.

PROPOSAL

The undersigned proposes, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, of

which this Proposal is a part, to furnish hourly rates to the City of Washington, Illinois, as described below, for the period beginning on May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, at the unit prices set forth below: (4HR) (8HR) MOBS 315/EA for our delivery Laborer Equipment Day Rate Day Rate (incl. Operator) (List Equipment ie excavator, dozer, scrapper, sheep's foot, backhoe, etc.) for Low Boy delivery CAT 305 Mini Exc. W/Think \$568.00 \$1,136.00 + \$89.00 HR Januar Vi035 Min: Exc. \$568.00 \$1,136.00 +389.00/HR CAT 299D XHP Comput Timel loads +580.00 \$ 1,160.00 + \$89.00 /HE \$596.00 \$ 1192.00 + 89.00/HR JD 410 Backhop 41.512.00 \$89.00 HR JD 200LL Excavator \$916.00 \$ 832.00 + 89.00 /HR (List additional equipment on back of sheet) *Prevailing Wages Apply *MOB= Mobilization ** See Atlacked T+M Sheets** Cash Billing Terms: * If contract extended for 2019 Season, additional charges for increase in prevailing wages will apply * Person to Contact Regarding This Proposal: David Stelle 309-691-6653 Phone Number: The undersigned also acknowledges having received a full set of the Contract Documents and Addenda Nos.____ (None unless indicated). Signature: OPER CONSTRUCTION INC Name of Business: Business Address: 1416 County Road 200 N 309-691-6653 Business Phone:

> Page P - 1 Spec. No. PW-18-09

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Mirmed

The undersigned, being first duly swor on oath, deposes and states that he has the authority to make this certification on behalf of the bidder.

HOERIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
(Name of Company)

- (a) That in connection with this procurement,
 - (1) the prices in this bid have been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement, for the purpose or restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other bidder or with any competitor;
 - (2) the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not been knowingly disclosed by the bidder and will not be knowingly disclosed by the bidder prior to opening directly or indirectly to any other bidder or to any competitor; and
 - (3) no attempt has been made or will be made by the bidder to induce any other person or firm to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.
- (b) The undersigned further states
 - (1) he is the person in the bidder's organization responsible within that organization for the decision as to the prices being bid herein and that he has not participated, and will not participate, in any action contrary to (a)(1) through (a)(3) above; or
 - (2)(a) he is not the person in the bidder's organization responsible within that organization for the decision as to the prices being bid herein but that he has been authorized to act as agent for the persons responsible for such decision in certifying that such persons have not participated, and will not participate, in any action contrary to (a)(1) through (a)(3) above, and as their agent does hereby so certify; and (b) that he has not participated, and will not participate in, any action contrary to (a)(1) through (a)(3) above.
- (c) The undersigned certifies that the bidder is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- (d) It is expressly understood that the foregoing statements, representations, and promises are made as a condition to the right of the bidder to receive payment under any award made here under.

Authorized Signature:

Title:

President

SUBSCRIBED AND SUPERN TO before me this

25

day of April, 2018.

Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/20/19

HOERR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2018 MISC. T&M LABOR RATES

DESCRIPTION	REGULAR	OVER TIME	DOUBLE TIME
Foreman - Superintendent	\$105.00	\$136.00	\$165.00
Laborer - Foreman	\$92.00	\$120.00	\$145.00
Laborer	\$89.00	\$117.00	\$140.00
Operator	\$109.00	\$137.00	\$164.00
Teamster	\$86.00	\$113.00	\$140.00
Plumber	\$96.00	\$124.00	\$162.00

HOERR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2018 T & M EQU		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RATE
MAN & VEHICLE		
VAC TRUCK/GAP VAX & MAN - JETTING	HR	\$200.00
VAC TRUCK/GAP VAX & MAN O/T - JETTING	HR	\$240.00
VAC TRUCK & MAN - HYDROEXCAVATE	HR	\$220.00
VAC TRUCK & MAN O/T - HYDROEXCAVATE	HR	\$260.00
VAC TRUCK/GAP VAX & MAN (CHICAGO) - JETTING	HR	\$230.00
VAC TRUCK/GAP VAX & MAN O/T (CHICAGO) - JETTING	HR	\$280.00
TV TRUCK & MAN	HR	\$200.00
TV TRUCK & MAN O/T.	HR	\$240.00
TV TRUCK & MAN (CHICAGO)	HR	\$220.00
TV TRUCK & MAN O/T (CHICAGO)	HR	\$260.00
LATERAL LAUNCH TV TRUCK & 2 MAN CREW	HR	\$400.00
LATERAL LAUNCH TV TRUCK & 2 MAN CREW O/T	HR	\$470.00
LATERAL LAUNCH TV TRUCK & 2 MAN CREW (CHICAGO)	HR	\$420.00
LATERAL LAUNCH TV TRUCK & 2 MAN CREW O/T (CHICAGO)	HR	\$490.00
TV TRUCK W/ SCHWALM CUTTER & 2 MAN CREW	HR	\$425.00
TV TRUCK W/ SCHWALM CUTTER & 2 MAN CREW O/T	HR	\$495.00
TV TRUCK W/ SCHWALM CUTTER & 2 MAN CREW (CHICAGO)	HR	\$450.00
TV TRUCK W/ SCHWALM CUTTER & 2 MAN CREW O/T (CHICAGO)	HR	\$520.00
		4020.00
TRUCKS		
SERVICE PICKUP	HR	\$16.00
ONE TON DUMP TRUCK	HR	\$24.00
SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK	HR	\$36.00
SEMI W/ WATER TANK	HR	\$35.00
VACTOR TRUCK W/JETTER COMBO UNIT	HR	\$110.00
INDUSTRIAL VAC TRUCK	HR	\$110.00
115 HP BOILER TRUCK	HR	\$110.00
TV TRUCK	HR	\$110.00
EXCAVATING EQUIPMENT		
CAT 305D MINI EXCAVATOR	HR	\$33.00
YANMAR MINI EXCAVATOR	HR	\$33.00
SKID STEER	HR	\$36.00
MINI STAND BEHIND SKID STEER	HR	
KUBOTA B21 ENLOADER BACKHOE	HR	\$31.00
ID 110 BACKHOE	HR	\$32.00
JD 310 BACKHOE	HR	\$32.00
ID 410 BACKHOE	HR	\$38.00 \$40.00
TYDRAULIC HAMMER (FOR JD 310/410 BACKHOE)	HR	\$38.00
TYDRAULIC TAMPER (FOR JD 310 OR 410 BACKHOE)	HR	
CAT 430 BACKHOE	HR	\$28.00 \$40.00
ID 135 EXCAVATOR	HR	\$40.00
D 200LC EXCAVATOR	HR	\$80.00
HYDRAULIC TAMPER (FOR JD 200 EXCAVATOR)	HR	\$120.00
CAT M318 EXCAVATOR	HR	\$44.00
A CONTRACTOR	TIT	\$90.00

JD TC54 LOADER	HR	\$65.00
CAT 953 TRACK LOADER	HR	\$66.00
VERMEER 5800 TRENCHER	HR	\$44.00
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING EQUIPMENT		
VERMEER 7/11 DIR. BORE RIG & TRAILER	HR	\$77.00
VERMEER D-20/22 DIR. BORE RIG W/ 400' RODS & TRAILER	HR	\$87.00
VERMEER D-23/30 DIR. BORE RIG W/ 480' RODS & TRAILER	HR	\$97.00
VERMEER D-24/40 DIR. BORE RIG W/500' RODS & TRAILER	HR	\$107.00
VERMEER D-36/50 DIR. BORE RIG W/600' RODS & TRAILER	HR	\$117.00
AIR MOLE - 3"	HR	\$28.00
AIR MOLE - 12" W/ TRAILER & MUD TANK	HR	\$193.00
ROAD & TRENCH SAFETY		
STEEL ROAD PLATE	EA/DAY	\$17.00
STEEL TRENCH SHEETING (STEEL SHEET PILES)	EA/DAY	\$20.00
MANHOLE BOX	EA/DAY	\$154.00
TRENCH BOX 4'x6' or 8'x 8' (SMALL)	EA/DAY	\$120.00
TRENCH BOX 8'x20' or 8'x16' (LARGE)	EA/DAY	\$154.00
GRAVEL BOX	EA/DAY	\$96.00
HYDRAULIC TRENCH SHORE JACKS/SPEED SHORE	EA/DAY	\$32.00
4" x 4" x 10' SHORE JACKS	EA/JOB	\$13.00
BARRICADES	EA/DAY	\$0.85
TYPE III BARRICADES	EA/DAY	\$4.00
CONES	EA/DAY	\$0.60
BARRELS	EA/DAY	\$2.25
ROAD SIGNS	EA/DAY	\$2.25
ARROWBOARD	EA/DAY	\$48.00
SNOW FENCE	JOB/ROLL	\$15.00
SEWER & INDUSTRIAL CLEANING EQUIPMENT		
10K JETSTREAM WATER BLASTER	UD	004.00
20K JETSTREAM WATER BLASTER	HR	\$84.00
10K HOSE - 50 FT SECTION	HR	\$94.00
20K HOSE - 50 FT SECTION	SHIFT	\$50.00
WATER BLAST GUN W/ SPINNER HEAD	SHIFT	\$85.00
ROTATING PIPE BLASTING HEAD W/ CENTRALIZER	HR	\$22.00
LANCE LINE WITH HEAD	HR HR	\$19.00
HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHER	HR	\$25.00
WATER JETTER TRAILER	HR	\$17.00
3-D HEAD	HR	\$50.00
FLOOR CLEANER	HR	\$64.00
ROOT SAW / RIPPER, PLUS CONSUMABLES, 2HR MIN.	HR	\$64.00
EAD HEAD	HR	\$33.00
LUMBERJACK	HR	\$20.00
GAS DETECTOR	SHIFT	\$50.00
CONFINED SPACE TRIPOD W/ HARNESS (INCLUDES MH GUARDS)	HR	\$80.00
PUSH CAMERA		\$11.00
LOCATING TECH. FOR PUSH CAMERA W/ PICKUP	HR	\$24.00
	HR	\$93.50
LOCATING TECH. FOR PUSH CAMERA W/ PICKUP O/T	HR	\$110.00

TRAILERS		
JOB / BOX TRAILER	HR	040.00
REEL TRAILER	HR	\$10.00
3-9 TON FLATBED TRAILERS		\$10.00
10-20 TON FLATBED TRAILERS	HR	\$11.00
DUMP TRAILER	HR	\$13.00
DOM: TOULER	HR	\$14.00
MISC. FUEL POWERED EQUIPMENT		
AIR COMPRESSOR 375 CFM W/ HAMMER	HR	\$40.00
AIR COMPRESSOR 210 CFM W/ HAMMER	HR	\$26.00
AIR COMPRESSOR 185 CFM W/ HAMMER	HR	\$24.00
ADDITIONAL HAMMER	HR	\$10.00
12" & 14" STIHL CHOP SAW	HR	\$12.00
FARGET 14 HP SAW	HR	\$33.00
FARGET 65 HP SAW	HR	\$50.00
DIAMOND BLADE	IN/FT	\$0.40
ABRASIVE BLADES	EA	\$16.50
UMPING JACK TAMPER	HR	\$14.00
/IBRA PLATE TAMPER	HR	\$15.00
PAVEMENT BREAKER (DROP HAMMER)	HR	\$55.00
" TRASH PUMP W/ 25' SUCTION HOSE	HR	\$14.00
" TRASH PUMP W/ 25' SUCTION HOSE	HR	\$16.00
"TRASH PUMP W/ 25' SUCTION HOSE	HR	\$34.00
" DIESEL POWERED PUMP W/ 25' SUCTION HOSE	HR	\$45.00
" DIESEL POWERED PUMP W/ 25' SUCTION HOSE	HR	\$65.00
DISCHARGE HOSE, 2" - 3"	LF/DAY	\$0.25
DISCHARGE HOSE, 4" - 6"	LF/DAY	\$0.50
SENERATOR	HR	\$14.00
CHAINSAW	HR	\$15.00
POWER RAKE	HR	\$13.00
IARLEY RAKE	HR	\$25.00
MAIN TAPPING MACHINE & BIT	TAP	\$250.00
ERVICE TAPPING MACHINE & BIT	TAP	\$125.00
INESTOP EQUIPMENT	HR	\$62.50
MOKE TESTING EQUIPMENT	HR	\$20.00
RESSURE TEST EQUIPMENT	HR	\$15.00
IISC. ELECTRIC POWERED EQUIPMENT		
KIL SAW	HR	#7.00
"GRINDER	HR	\$7.00
MALL LIGHT PLANT	HR	\$7.00
ANHOLE BLOWER	HR	\$7.00
2 VOLT PUMP W/ 50' HOSE		\$13.00
ONCRETE VIBRATOR	HR	\$13.00
AMMER DRILL	HR	\$13.00
ORE DRILL MACHINE (VERMEER-ON TRAILER)	HR	\$15.00
ORE DRILL & BIT	HR	\$50.00
OTATING LASER	HR	\$24.00
EWER LASER	HR	\$10.00
LAAFI TUOFU	HR	\$18.00

NON-POWER TOOLS & EQUIPMENT		
CUTTING TORCH	HR	\$13.00
WELDER - GAS	HR	\$13.00
WINTER CURING BLANKETS	EA/DAY	\$11.00
SALAMANDER HEATER	HR	\$18.00
SYMON FORMS	SF	\$0.90
FIBERGLASS RODDER	DAY	\$39.00
CONCRETE CHUTE	DAY	\$24.00
BANDING MACHINE	DAY	\$22.00
FUSION EQUIPMENT		
1-4" HDPE FUSION MACHINE	HR	\$20.00
2-8" HDPE FUSION MACHINE	HR	\$35.00
6-18" HDPE FUSION MACHINE	HR	\$55.00
ELECTRO FUSION MACHINE	HR	\$25.00
FIBER SPLICING MACHINE	HR	\$64.00

PROPOSAL

The undersigned proposes, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, of which this Proposal is a part, to furnish hourly rates to the City of Washington, Illinois, as described below, for the period beginning on May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, at the unit prices set forth below:

		1/2	run	AA YUU		
		Day Rate	Day Rate_	Laborer	MOB 5	_
	(List Equipme	nt ie excavato	r, dozer, scrapper	-		
John Oce	ere 690 ELC (20 Em)	# 54000	\$1,08000	\$ 55 per h	our \$150 00	1/2 Day, N/A-Fall
Yanma	ur Vio 75 (8 Ton)	\$ 41000	\$ 820 00		our \$100 for 1	
Cat	1 303 CR (3.5 Ton)	\$ 328 <u>00</u>	\$ 656 00	\$ 55 per he	our N/A	_
Cat	+ 955L (Conwler)	\$ 448 00	# 896 00	\$ 55 per ho	ur \$ 100 00	1/2 Day, N/A-
Tana	dem Dump Truck	# 348 00 J	696 00	\$ 55 per ho	ur N/A	Pall Day
(Lis	Additional equipment of	iemant on in back of shee	the back of set) *Prevailing W	rheef Vages Apply *M(OB= Mobilization	ties
Cas	sh Billing Terms:	Net 30	adarparendadadannonentrement desvenrentelle	Dipuntuging has been deed to the Parl III and Paul 1964 III factor diputer or from one of records	y-Tyran-kananananananan, Carayyofa fa fa ya Maria Madadadada ada ada ada ada ada ada ada	tealisation requ-
Pers	son to Contact Regarding	g This Proposa	i: Moriah	Crumrine		ngdion-sep-
	- 1	Phone Numbe	r: <u>309-3</u>	03-8383		nadhoushire
The Add	undersigned also acknowlenda Nos. (None un	owledges hav nless indicated	ing received a fi	all set of the Co	ontract Documents a	and
Sign	nature: Morial	Erumsin	Danisia de la composição de la composiçã			and a
Nam	ne of Business: Oa	k Grove	: Landscap	ing, Inc.		
Busi	iness Address:	5 West	+ Crager	Road	a minimum managapapa	
	Wasi	hington,	IL 615	71		n.ophygis-sea
Busi	iness Phone: 309	- 444	-7435			

Page P - 1. Spec. No. PW-18-09 Equipment Day Rate Day Rate Laborer MUB

Cat 247 (Frack Skidlouder) \$31600 \$63200 \$5500 per hour N/A

Attachments available at this rate: Tooth Backet, Smooth Bucket,

Skeleton/Rock Bucket, Chute Backet, Pallet Forks, Hydraulic

Pallet Forks, Soil Palverizer, Root Rake, Grapple, 42"-48" Sod

Roll Installer

(a+ 247 (66 H.P. Inck Skidlander) \$ 368 00 \$ 73600 \$ 55 per hoar N/A

Attachments available at this rate: Brush Cutter - 6', 1.5" capacity,

Harley Rake, Rock Rake, Snow Plow, Stump Puller - 4" capacity,

Grass Seeder, Tree Spade

- John Deere 690 ELC attachments 24"bucket, 42" bucket, 54" bucket, Thumb
- Vanmar Vio 75 attachments 12" bucket, 18" backet, 24 "backet, 36" backet, 48" backet, slab removal backet, grapple, Brush cutter 1.5" capacity
- Cat 303 CR attachments 12" bucket, 18" bucket, 24" backet, 48" bucket, 24" skeleton/rock bucket, 24" Tilt bucket, auger, Brush cutter 1.5" capacity
- Note: -MOB fee applies to 1/2 Day Rates only, MOB fee is

 waived for Full Day Rates.

 Laborer per hour is in addition to equipment rates.

PROPOSAL

The undersigned proposes, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, of which this Proposal is a part, to furnish hourly rates to the City of Washington, Illinois, as described below, for the period beginning on May 1, 2018, and ending April 30, 2019, at the unit prices set forth below:

1/2 Full Dav Rate Dav Rate I diament Laborer MOB \$ (List Equipment ie excavator, dozer, scrapper, sheep's foot, backhoe, etc.) MIDEIT Backhoe \$109/6. All hourly rates purt-to-port 4630 b sherry foot \$175/L/ Mas 1275 \$630 \$ 3.564 Persones \$ 200/4 1890 6 kid lander 0 109/h 4656 trouber lander 1 45/hr (List additional equipment on back of sheet) *Prevailing Wages Apply *MOB= Mobilization Cash Billing Terms: Not 30 Person to Contact Regarding This Proposal: Dan Wissel Phone Number: 309 208 7641 The undersigned also acknowledges having received a full set of the Contract Documents and Addenda Nos. (None unless indicated). Name of Husiness De. Lock 1 Touck 14 Business Address: 1795 & 6(-9+1 R) Washington, 11 (157)

> Page P 11 Spec No PW-18-09

Business Phone: 1, 99 - 208 - 7641

Dirt should with statute and beaching \$250/4

Tender Duck track \$109/4.